
Area of Interest Director's Office
Division of Waste Management

Contact Phone Email Address

Director Tim Bahr 850-245-8790 Tim.Bahr@floridadep.gov

Assistant Director VACANT

Administrative Assistant to the Director Judith Pennington 850-245-8690 Judith.A.Pennington@floridadep.gov

Legislation, Ombudsman, Public Outreach,
Audits, Policy, Planning, Performance Measures, 
Ethics and Contract Management

Wayne Kiger 850-245-8691 Wayne.Kiger@floridadep.gov

Division's Budget, Accounting and Legislative 
Budget Request Coordinator Fletcher Herrald 850-245-8710 Fletcher.Herrald@floridadep.gov

Human Resources, Awards and Facilities 
Coordinator Lisa Sparkman-Allen 850-245-8696 Lisa.SparkmanAllen@floridadep.gov

Waste Reduction Karen Moore 850-245-8864 Karen.S.Moore@floridadep.gov

District and Business Support Brian Dougherty 850-245-7503 Brian.Dougherty@floridadep.gov

Safety Coordinator Chris Williams 850-245-8758 Christopher.A.Williams@floridadep.gov

Operational and Program Performance Thersa Oquendo 850-245-7501 Theresa.Oquendo@floridadep.gov

Document Retention Specialist, Public Records 
Requests Judith Pennington 850-245-8690 Judith.A.Pennington@floridadep.gov

Web Administrator John Landon 850-245-8019 John.Landon@floridadep.gov

Property Jim Payne 850-245-7613 Jim.Payne@floridadep.gov

Waste Management Switchboard 850-245-8705
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